









Date: 19.06.2024

To,
The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
PJ towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

To,

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

BKC Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai

Scrip Code: 590041

NSE Symbol: KAVVERITEL

Subject

: Kavveri Telecom Products Ltd Secures Rs 109 Millions Order for Radio Frequency Products and Antennas and Intimation About Price

Sensitive Information

Ref

: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Kavveri Telecom Products Limited, a leading wireless subsystem manufacturer, which provides world class hardware products and solutions for the telecom, defence and space industry has secured a Purchase Order for **Rs. 109 Millions** for Radio frequency products and Antennas under the Make in India initiative for a mission-critical project in India. Kavveri developed these products at its Research and Development centre in India for the first time under Make in India initiative.

The enormous amount of efforts spent on its R & D over the last several years is now reaping rewards for the company. Kavveri Telecom is currently endeavouring to procure orders from overseas markets with an end aim to be a global manufacturing hub for its products in India under the Make in India initiative.

Commenting on this new development, Mr. Shivakumar Reddy, Managing Director, Kavveri Telecom Products Limited said that, "It is incredibly gratifying to design and develop these mission-critical products under the Make in India initiative for the first time. Having accomplished many firsts in the wireless industry in India, we are committed to leveraging our expertise and experience to expand our market reach and contribute significantly to making Bharat Atmanirbhar. The benefits of the Make in India initiative, coupled with the significant expected growth of infrastructure in India, make it a very exciting time for us at Kavveri."











About Kavveri Telecom Products Limited.

Kavveri Telecom is a leading wireless products manufacturer, providing world class hardware products and solutions for the telecom, defence and space industry. Kavveri Telecom combines expertise with experience to deliver stateof-art products and solutions spanning the wide spectrum of wireless Industry up to 18 GHz frequency range. The diverse range of products manufactured by Kavveri include Antennas, RF (Radio Frequency) Components, Filters, Combiners, Multi-couplers, Repeaters, TMA/TMB and many more.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kavveri Telecom Products Limited

Chennareddy Shivakumarreddy

Managing Director

DIN: 01189348